
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Board of Directors: 
 
Jeffrey Eagle, President     
Member, Executive Committee  
(Senior Vice President of Investments for the 
Intracoastal Family Office)                       
3211 Vincent Road      
West Palm Beach, FL 33405     
eagle@genesiassistancedogsinc.org    
(561) 329-0277 
 
Jeff Pertnoy, Vice President 
Member, Executive Committee  
(Attorney-Akerman Senterfitt)    
701 South Olive Avenue 
Apartment 1507 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 
pertnoy@genesisassistancedogsinc.org 
(305) 992-9086 
 
Annette Sebesto, Secretary     
Member, Executive Committee  
(Client Service Officer- Intracoastal Family Office)  
3618 Alder Drive, A1 
West Palm Beach, FL  33417     
annette@genesisassistancedogsinc.org 
(561) 254-4248      
  
Beverly Broberg, Director 
(Realtor- Brown Harris Stevens) 
220 Monterey Road 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 
bevbro@comcast.net 
(561) 307-2085 
 
Julie Collins, Director 
(Secretary for Department of Exceptional Students- Lake 
Brantley High School) 
200 Tollgate Trail 
Longwood, FL  32750 
julie@genesisassistancedogsinc.org 
(407) 463-7545 
 
 

The Board of Directors of Genesis Assistance Dogs 
meets at least once per quarter. Additional meetings 
are scheduled as needed.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
John Perry, Director 
(COO-Dye Preserve Golf Club ) 
16839 114th Terrace 
Jupiter, FL  33478 
jperry@outislandinternet.com 
(561) 301-1291 
 
 
Charlie Eagle, Director 
(Community Volunteer) 
3211 Vincent Road 
West Palm Beach, FL  33405 
Charlie@genesisassistancedogsinc.org 
(561) 603-9246 
 
 
 
Pamela J. Waldorf, Director 
(Attorney- Pamela J. Waldorf) 
224 Datura Street, St 315 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
pamela@pjwaldorf.com 
561-659-9889 
 
 
Dana Burger, Director 
(Community Volunteer) 
7005 Washington Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
danaburger@bellsouth.net 
561-307-9693 
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